
Summary

P771WWYGB

REF: RMW8O9CW

DATE: 15/04/2024

DEALER: Soldonmydrivecom Ltd

Vehicle History Check

MERCEDES SL 320 AUTO BLACK, 1997

Minor issues

All Clear

1 Plate Change

Previous plate change

1 Taxi/PSV Check

Not Checked

1 Recall Check

Not Checked

 Finance
No finance agreement recorded

 Mileage Reading

No mileage discrepancies

 At Risk

No risk marker recorded

 Write-Offs (MIAFTR)

No write-off recorded

 Condition Alerts
No condition alerts

 Scrapped
Not scrapped, no VIC recorded

 Stolen

No stolen record

Description

VRM P771WWY

VEHICLE MERCEDES SL 320 AUTO

ENGINE CC 3199 cc

ENGINE SIZE 3.2 Litres

FUEL PETROL

BODY 2 DOOR CONVERTIBLE

TRANSMISSION AUTOMATIC

SEATS 2

COLOUR BLACK

REG DATE 14/04/1997

VIN WDB1290632F149220

ENGINE NO. 10499122026239

ENGINE CODE M3HNVLADPHK

POWER 170 BHP

VALVES 4

GEARS 5

0-60 MPH 8.4 seconds

TOP SPEED 149 MPH

LAST V5C 12/02/2021

DOORS 2

BODY CONVERTIBLE

BODY CLASS CAR

TYPE APPROVAL M1

WHEEL PLAN 2 AXLE RIGID BODY

BOOT CAPACITY 265 Litres

REG CURRENT N/A
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Finance

FINANCE No

LAST CHECKED ON 15/04/2024

Write Off (MIAFTR)

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR) No

Condition Alerts

CONDITION ALERT No

Scrapped

SCRAPPED No

VIC No

Stolen

STOLEN No
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Found 1  minor issue

Mileages

DISCREPANCY No

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020
0

50K

100K

150K

DATE READING SOURCE

Historical Readings

05/09/2023 112,028 Miles MOT

04/09/2023 112,028 Miles MOT

22/08/2022 111,727 Miles MOT

23/08/2021 111,155 Miles MOT

11/08/2021 111,151 Miles MOT

26/08/2020 110,676 Miles MOT

27/06/2019 110,497 Miles MOT

20/06/2019 110,497 Miles MOT

03/05/2018 110,310 Miles MOT

13/04/2016 110,201 Miles MOT

10/04/2015 103,299 Miles MOT

26/03/2014 96,023 Miles MOT

25/03/2014 96,021 Miles MOT

15/02/2013 88,312 Miles MOT

09/11/2011 76,908 Miles MOT

08/11/2011 76,907 Miles MOT

22/10/2010 75,664 Miles MOT

06/10/2009 74,445 Miles MOT

03/10/2008 68,000 Miles DVLA

24/06/2008 68,263 Miles MOT

27/04/2007 60,225 Miles MOT

05/05/2006 51,985 Miles MOT

30/06/2004 33,000 Miles DVLA

Service History

At Risk

AT RISK No

Taxi/PSV Check

FOUND ON TAXI/PSV DATABASE Not Checked
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Found 1  minor issue

Found 1  minor issue

Recall Check

RECALL OUTSTANDING Not Checked

Keepers

PREVIOUS KEEPERS 9

AGE 27 years

AVG KEEPERS FOR AGE 11

LAST V5C 12/02/2021

KEEPER START FINISH DURATION

Current 06/02/2021 N/A 3 years 2 months

9th 14/05/2015 06/02/2021 5 years 8 months

1st - 8th 14/04/1997 14/05/2015 18 years 1 month

Plate Change

PLATE CHANGES Yes
REG START FINISH DURATION

P771WWY 13/03/2012 N/A 12 years 1 month

J2YCE 17/02/2010 13/03/2012 2 years

P771WWY 21/11/2006 17/02/2010 3 years 2 months

62WHU 07/07/2004 21/11/2006 2 years 4 months

P771WWY 14/04/1997 07/07/2004 7 years 2 months

Colour Change

COLOUR CHANGES No

CURRENT COLOUR BLACK
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Origin & Use

PRIOR USE No

IMPORTED No

IMPORTED NI No

IMPORT DATE N/A

ORIGIN N/A

ORIGIN GERMANY

EXPORTED No

EXPORT DATE N/A

09/07/2024, 10:02 MotorCheck

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/RMW8O9CW/print-full/ 5/10



MOT

MOT VALID Yes

MOT EXPIRY 04/09/2024

REG DATE 14/04/1997

FIRST MOT DUE 01/04/2000

Test Date 05/09/2023

Expiry Date 04/09/2024

Odometer 112,028 Miles

Test No. 137141632505

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Nearside Front fog light

Minor N/A

#1 05/09/2023 Pass

Test Date 04/09/2023

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 112,028 Miles

Test No. 952584176360

Refusal Reason Nearside Rear Position lamp not working (4.2.1 (a) (ii)). Offside

Rear Stop lamp(s) not working (4.3.1 (a) (ii))

Advisory Nearside Front fog light

Minor N/A

#2 04/09/2023 Fail

Test Date 22/08/2022

Expiry Date 25/08/2023

Odometer 111,727 Miles

Test No. 612874783053

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Under trays and engine covers fitted obscuring full view of

inspection.

Minor N/A

#3 22/08/2022 Pass

Test Date 23/08/2021

Expiry Date 25/08/2022

Odometer 111,155 Miles

Test No. 852171566542

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Offside Rear Suspension arm pin or bush worn but not

resulting in excessive movement trailing arm front bush (5.3.4

(a) (i)). Oil leak, but not excessive (8.4.1 (a) (i)). Nearside Rear

Suspension arm pin or bush worn but not resulting in

excessive movement trailing arm front bush (5.3.4 (a) (i))

Minor Offside Front Steering linkage ball joint ball joint dust cover

damaged or deteriorated, but preventing the ingress of dirt

(2.1.3 (g) (i)). Nearside Front Steering linkage ball joint ball

joint dust cover damaged or deteriorated, but preventing the

ingress of dirt (2.1.3 (g) (i))

#4 23/08/2021 Pass

Test Date 11/08/2021

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 111,151 Miles

Test No. 299314761945

Refusal Reason Central Exhaust system insecure x2 hangers broken off (6.1.2

(a)). Exhaust carbon monoxide content after 2nd fast idle

exceeds manufacturer's specified limits (8.2.1.2 (a))

Advisory Oil leak, but not excessive (8.4.1 (a) (i)). Nearside Rear

Suspension arm pin or bush worn but not resulting in

excessive movement trailing arm front bush (5.3.4 (a) (i)).

Offside Rear Suspension arm pin or bush worn but not

resulting in excessive movement trailing arm front bush (5.3.4

(a) (i))

Minor Nearside Front Steering linkage ball joint ball joint dust cover

damaged or deteriorated, but preventing the ingress of dirt

(2.1.3 (g) (i)). Offside Front Steering linkage ball joint ball joint

dust cover damaged or deteriorated, but preventing the

ingress of dirt (2.1.3 (g) (i))

#5 11/08/2021 Fail

Test Date 26/08/2020

Expiry Date 25/08/2021

Odometer 110,676 Miles

Test No. 560781290455

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#6 26/08/2020 Pass
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Test Date 27/06/2019

Expiry Date 26/12/2020

Odometer 110,497 Miles

Test No. 387834979875

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#7 27/06/2019 Pass

Test Date 20/06/2019

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 110,497 Miles

Test No. 558348443763

Refusal Reason Power steering inoperative (2.1.5 (c) (i)). Windscreen wiper

does not clear the windscreen effectively (3.4 (b) (ii)). Power

steering pipe/hose leaking (2.1.5 (a))

Advisory Nearside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or

other material (1.1.11 (c)). Nearside Front Brake pipe

corroded, covered in grease or other material to rear (1.1.11

(c)). Oil leak, but not excessive (8.4.1 (a) (i)). Offside Front

Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material

(1.1.11 (c))

Minor N/A

#8 20/06/2019 Fail

Test Date 03/05/2018

Expiry Date 02/05/2019

Odometer 110,310 Miles

Test No. 339140246923

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#9 03/05/2018 Pass

Test Date 13/04/2016

Expiry Date 12/04/2017

Odometer 110,201 Miles

Test No. 126946839121

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#10 13/04/2016 Pass

Test Date 10/04/2015

Expiry Date 09/04/2016

Odometer 103,299 Miles

Test No. 646690305173

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#11 10/04/2015 Pass

Test Date 26/03/2014

Expiry Date 25/03/2015

Odometer 96,023 Miles

Test No. 695985084033

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#12 26/03/2014 Pass

Test Date 25/03/2014

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 96,021 Miles

Test No. 828834484092

Refusal Reason Front Brake pad(s) less than 1.5 mm thick (3.5.1g). Offside

Rear Brake pipe excessively corroded (3.6.B.2c). Front

Windscreen wiper does not clear the windscreen effectively

(8.2.2)

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#13 25/03/2014 Fail

Test Date 15/02/2013

Expiry Date 14/02/2014

Odometer 88,312 Miles

Test No. 138176243450

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Nearside Front wheel bearing has slight play (2.5.A.3c). Front

Brake pad(s) wearing thin (3.5.1g). Offside Front Tyre worn

close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1). Offside Front wheel bearing

has slight play (2.5.A.3c). Nearside Front Tyre worn close to

the legal limit (4.1.E.1). Offside Rear Tyre worn close to the

legal limit (4.1.E.1)

Minor N/A

#14 15/02/2013 Pass
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Test Date 09/11/2011

Expiry Date 08/11/2012

Odometer 76,908 Miles

Test No. 428543011446

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory under body has all over corrosion. nearside brake disc slightly

pitted. front power steering pipes corroded. exhaust has all

over corrosion. all 4 tyres slightly worn on inner edges. rear

coil springs and fronts corroded. rear pads 80% worn. oil leak.

slight play in both front wheel bearings. rear brake pipes and

fuel lines corroded

Minor N/A

#15 09/11/2011 Pass

Test Date 08/11/2011

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 76,907 Miles

Test No. 518362411313

Refusal Reason Rear registration plate character(s) laid out in an incorrect

format (6.3.4f). Nearside Rear brake disc in such a condition

that it is seriously weakened (3.5.1i)

Advisory front power steering pipes corroded. exhaust has all over

corrosion. all 4 tyres slightly worn on inner edges. rear coil

springs and fronts corroded. rear pads 80% worn. oil leak.

slight play in both front wheel bearings. rear brake pipes and

fuel lines corroded. under body has all over corrosion.

nearside brake disc slightly pitted

Minor N/A

#16 08/11/2011 Fail

Test Date 22/10/2010

Expiry Date 21/10/2011

Odometer 75,664 Miles

Test No. 723165990260

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Front Anti-roll bar has slight play in a pin/bush (2.4.G.2).

Offside Rear Brake hose slightly deteriorated (3.6.B.4d).

Service brake: service brake efficiency only just met. It would

appear that the braking system requires adjustment or

repair. (3.7.B.7). both rear brake discs pitted & rusted.

Nearside Rear Brake hose slightly deteriorated (3.6.B.4d).

Exhaust has part of the system slightly deteriorated (7.1.1a)

Minor N/A

#17 22/10/2010 Pass

Test Date 06/10/2009

Expiry Date 05/10/2010

Odometer 74,445 Miles

Test No. 450149979295

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Offside brake disc slightly scored (3.5.1h). Nearside Rear

brake disc slightly pitted (3.5.1h)

Minor N/A

#18 06/10/2009 Pass

Test Date 24/06/2008

Expiry Date 23/06/2009

Odometer 68,263 Miles

Test No. 230246978492

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#19 24/06/2008 Pass

Test Date 27/04/2007

Expiry Date 05/05/2008

Odometer 60,225 Miles

Test No. 230747117192

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Xhaust fixing bracket on front section "detached" require's re

- welding!

Minor N/A

#20 27/04/2007 Pass

Test Date 05/05/2006

Expiry Date 05/05/2007

Odometer 51,985 Miles

Test No. 562225826176

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

Minor N/A

#21 05/05/2006 Pass
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Tax & SORN

TAX VALID Yes

TAX EXPIRY 01/02/2025

SORN No

Valuation

Based On N/A

Trade Value £0.00

Forecourt Value £0.00

Private Value £0.00

BASIC VALUATION £0.00

Running Costs

TOTAL ESTIMATED £2,778

Road Tax * £345

Fuel £1,924

Insurance £509

12.4%

18.3%

69.3%

Band N/A

CO2 N/A

12 Month £345

6 Month £190

Annual Cost Estimate £1,924

Based On 6,701 Annual Miles

Full Tank Cost £114.16

Full Tank Distance 398 Miles

Average Fuel Urban 13 MPG

Average Fuel Country 26 MPG

Average Fuel Combined 19 MPG

Group Rating 1-20 N/A

Group Rating 1-50 N/A

Annual Cost Estimate £509

ROAD TAX *

FUEL

INSURANCE

* The standard 12 month VED rate for all registered cars in this band is shown for the purposes of comparison. Note, figures quoted reflect the current rate only, and may be subject to change in

the future. Cars with a list price of over £40,000 when new pay an additional rate of £310 per year on top of the standard rate, for five years
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TOTAL PERIOD OR DISTANCE REMAINING PERIOD REMAINING DISTANCE

Whole Vehicle 12 Months Expired Expired

Powertrain 12 Months Expired Expired

Anti-Corrosion Unknown Expired Expired

Paint Unknown Expired Expired

Roadside Assistance 48 Months Expired Expired

FINANCE

KEEPERS

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR)

Warranty

MANUFACTURER WARRANTY Expired

Notes

Finance Initial Check: 15/04/2024 12:40, No Finance

15/04/2024 Private

Keepers Initial Check: 15/04/2024 12:40, 9 Previous Keepers found

15/04/2024 Private

MIAFTR Write-off Initial Check: 15/04/2024 12:40, No records found
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